
 
Anlage 5 

 

 

 
Stadt 

 
Grund -
preis 
Tag 

 
0,10 € 
je Fahrt- 
strecke 
von 

 
Km – Preis 

 
 

 
Grund- 
preis 
Nacht  
sowie  
an 
Sonn –  
und  
Feier- 
tagen 

 
0,10 € 
je Fahrt- 
strecke 
von 

 
Km – Preis 

 

 

Wuppertal 
beantragte 
Tarifänderung 
 

 
€ 3,10 

 
38,46 m 

 
57,14 m 

 

       
      1 km    =   € 2,60 
 

a. d. 2. km =   € 1,75 

 
€  3,10 

 
37,04 m 

 
52,63 m 

      
      1 km  =  € 2,70 
   
ab d.2. km= € 1,90 

 

Remscheid 
Tarif 
vom 
01.04.2012 

 

 
€ 2,60 

 
52,63 m 

 
62,50 m 

 

 
        1 km =  € 1,90 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,60 

 

 
€  2,60 

 

50,00 m 
 

58.82 m 

 

 

        1 km =  € 2,00 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,70 

 

Solingen 
Tarif 
vom 
01.07.2012 
 

 

€  2,70 
 

58,82 m 
 

52,63 m 

 

        1 km =  € 1,70 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,90  
 

 

€  2,70 
 

55,55 m 
 

 50,00 m 

 

         1 km = € 1,80 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 2,00 
 

 

Bochum 
Tarif 
vom 
01.02.2007 
 

 
€ 2,50 

 
 74,08 m 

 
€ 1,35 

 

 
€ 2,50 

 
68,97 m 

 
€ 1,45 

 

Duisburg 
Tarif  
30.01.2012 
 

 
€ 5,50 
einschl.  
der 

ersten 2 
km 

 
66,66 m 

 
ab d. 3. km  = € 1,50 
 

 
€ 5,50 
einschl. 
der 

ersten 2 
Km 

 
62,50 m 

 

ab d. 3. Km= € 
1,60 
 

 

 

Essen 
Tarif  
18.04.2012 
 

 
€ 3,00 

 
57,14 m 

 
           km   = € 1,75 
 

 
€ 3,00 

 
54,05 m 

 

          km  = € 1,85 
 

 

 

 
Hagen 
Tarif  
26.03.2012 

 

€ 2,50 
 

 
 

1. - 3.  km = € 1,70 
 
ab d. 4. km= € 1,50 

 

€ 2,60 
 

 
 

1. – 3. km = € 1,80 
 
ab d. 4. km= € 1,60 

 


